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Date: olJ 3/01 minoa 
L.D.1484 

(Filing No. H-~ 
" 

TAXATION 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House. 

STATE OF MAINE 

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

123RD LEGISLATURE 

FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT ,,/1 " to H.P. 1046, L.D. 1484, Bill, "An Act To 
Fund Community Health Centers" 

Amend the bill by inserting after section 2 the following: 

'Sec. 3. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and 
allocations are made. 

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF (FORMERLY DHS) 

Health - Bureau of 0143 

Initiative: Dedicates 1 % of cigarette tax revenue to community health centers. 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 
All Other 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS TOTAL 

SUMMARY 

2007-08 

$0 

$0 

This amendment adds an appropriations and allocations section to the bill. 

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 
(See attached) 
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COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 

2008-09 

$1,018,615 

$1,018,615 



Approved: 05120107 ;:b/ac 

123rd MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD 1484 LR 1509(02) 

An Act To Fund Community Health Centers 

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment "A" 
Committee: Taxation 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

Appropriations/Allocations 
Other Special Revenue Funds 

Revenue 
General Fund 

Other Special Revenue Funds 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

2007-08 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

2008-09 

$1,018,615 

$1,018,615 

($1,018,615) 

$1,018,615 

Projections 
2009-10 

$1,551,400 

$1,551,400 

($1,551,400) 

$1,551,400 

Projections 
2010-11 

$1,536,200 

$1,536,2 

($1,536,200) 

$1,536,200 

Dedicating a portion of cigarette tax revenue will reduce General Fund revenue and increase Other Special Revenue 
Funds by an estimated $1,018,615 in fiscal year 2008-09. In addition, the Governor's proposed budget for the 2008-
2009 biennium, LD 499, includes a proposal to increase the cigarette tax by $1 per package. This estimate may need 
to be revised based on the final legislative action on LD 499. 
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