

R. A.S.	1			L.D. 1484			
	2	Date: 5/23/07 Minority	(Filing	No. H-298)			
	3	TAXATION					
	4	5 STATE OF MAINE 6 HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES					
	5						
	6						
	7						
	8	FIRST REGULAR SESSION					
	Λ						
	9	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "H" to H.P. 1046, L.D. 1484, Bill, "An Act To					
	10	Fund Community Health Centers"					
	11	Amend the bill by inserting after section 2 the following: Sec. 3. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and allocations are made.					
	12 13						
	14 HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF (FORMERLY DHS)						
15 Health - Bureau of 0143							
	16 Initiative: Dedicates 1% of cigarette tax revenue to community health centers.						
	17	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS	2007-08	2008-09			
	18	All Other	\$0	\$1,018,615			
	19	-					
	20	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS TOTAL	\$0	\$1,018,615			
	21						
	22	SUMMARY					
	23 This amendment adds an appropriations and allocations section to the bill.						
	24	FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED					
	25	(See attached)					

Page 1- 123LR1509(02)-1

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT



123rd MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 1484

LR 1509(02)

An Act To Fund Community Health Centers

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment " Committee: Taxation Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

	2007-08	2008-09	Projections 2009-10	Projections 2010-11
Net Cost (Savings)				
General Fund	\$0	\$1,018,615	\$1,551,400	\$1,536,200
Appropriations/Allocations				
Other Special Revenue Funds	\$0	\$1,018,615	\$1,551,400	\$1,536,2
Revenue				
General Fund	\$0	(\$1,018,615)	(\$1,551,400)	(\$1,536,200)
Other Special Revenue Funds	\$0	\$1,018,615	\$1,551,400	\$1,536,200

Fiscal Detail and Notes

Dedicating a portion of cigarette tax revenue will reduce General Fund revenue and increase Other Special Revenue Funds by an estimated \$1,018,615 in fiscal year 2008-09. In addition, the Governor's proposed budget for the 2008-2009 biennium, LD 499, includes a proposal to increase the cigarette tax by \$1 per package. This estimate may need to be revised based on the final legislative action on LD 499.